FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

RE

01-30-2001

Pocket No.: 1867P013 (1698)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	ratent and mademark office
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Heneralle Commissioner of Potents o	579424 Piease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael J. Morello	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Susan L. Franz	Name: STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 321 North Clark Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60610
☐ Other	City. Emeago State. IL ZIP. 00010
Execution Date: March 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(9)	
09/495,768 (2/01/00)	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	SE. 120.00
Name: WALLENSTEIN & WAGNER, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name: WALLENGTON OF THE PARTY NAME OF THE PARTY	Tacloood - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Internal Address: Attn: Micheal D. Lake, Esq.	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	,
Street Address: 311 South Wacker Drive - 5300	8. Deposit account number:
bi/3i/2001 AAHMEDI 00000007 03430.00	23-0280
01 FC:581 120.00 0P 11 7IP 60606	
02 FC: 484 Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. I surlodge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature of the foregoing line. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing line.	112/01
of the original documents	U Shaveus Date
Peter M. Siavelis	Signature
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 011273 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 09/495,768

Filing Date 2/01/00

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in a BEVERAGE HAVING L-ASCORBIC ACID WITH STABILITY OF COLOR AND CLARITY and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, and in any Reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and in any foreign Letters Patent derived therefrom, are hereby assigned by the undersigned to STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC., an Indiana corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of STOKELY-VAN CAMP, INC. (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignee"). and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations, it is also hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any Divisional, Continuation or Continuation-In-Part application therefor or for the filing and prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any Reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made, and for said considerations, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, the attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Michael J. Morello Susan L. Franz (

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF Mc Henry

On March 20 , 2000, MICHAEL J. MORELLO and SUSAN FRANZ appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that they freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing

Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARY L. LAMCZYK Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Ergres 10/09/02

90830

Mary D. Damezyk

RECORDED: 01/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011273 FRAME: 0097